
Lancer Timing Services - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:35 PM  12/7/2025  Page 1
2025 UMass Boston Beacon Season Opener - 12/7/2025

The TRACK at New Balance
Results

Men 60 M Dash
===================================================================
 NB Facility:    6.44  2/4/2024    Noah Lyles, Pure Athletics
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Wert, Jonathan               Unattached                6.98Q  3
  2 Garcia, Melique              Honduras                  7.00Q  1
  3 Parker-Sharpe, Alonso        Deeshun Sharpe            7.11Q  2
  4 Hutchison, Trystan           Naval Acad. Prep          7.08Q  3
  5 Osunde, Dave                 Unattached                7.21Q  2
  6 Robinson, Shariff            Emmanuel (Mass.)          7.35Q  1
  7 Wiltshire, Melvin            Umass Boston              7.23q  3
  8 Fitzgerald, Ronnie           Jeremy Dodson TC          7.27q  2
  9 Nials Jr, Matthew            Unattached                7.34   3
 10 Rokicki, Adam                Unattached                7.37   1
 11 Huggins, Kevin               Umass Boston              7.44   2
 12 Thomas, Daniel               Umass Boston              7.48   1
 13 Woodberry, Jamai             Garme                     7.54   1
 14 Stoica, George               Unattached                7.57   2
 15 Butler, Jailen               Umass Boston              7.65   1
 16 Martins, Alex                Umass Boston              7.66   1
 17 Carey, Christopher           Emmanuel (Mass.)          7.69   2
 18 Guzman, Emmanuel             Umass Boston              7.82   3
 19 manning, craig               Unattached                8.93   3

Men 60 M Dash
================================================================
 NB Facility:    6.44  2/4/2024    Noah Lyles, Pure Athletics
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1 Wert, Jonathan               Unattached                6.94
  2 Hutchison, Trystan           Naval Acad. Prep          7.00
  3 Garcia, Melique              Honduras                  7.02
  4 Parker-Sharpe, Alonso        Deeshun Sharpe            7.10
  5 Fitzgerald, Ronnie           Jeremy Dodson TC          7.26
  6 Wiltshire, Melvin            Umass Boston              7.28
  7 Osunde, Dave                 Unattached                7.31
  8 Robinson, Shariff            Emmanuel (Mass.)          7.37

Men 200 M Dash
===================================================================
 NB Facility:   20.23  3/9/2024    Terrence Jones, Texas Tech
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Wert, Jonathan               Unattached               21.54   1
  2 Riley, Justin                Umass Boston             22.52   3
  3 Wiltshire, Melvin            Umass Boston             22.71   3
  4 Parker-Sharpe, Alonso        Deeshun Sharpe           22.77   1
  5 Rokicki, Adam                Unattached               22.98   2
  6 Feliz, Liam                  Umass Boston             23.03   4
  7 Osunde, Dave                 Unattached               23.27   2
  8 Nials Jr, Matthew            Unattached               23.44   2
  9 Huggins, Kevin               Umass Boston             23.58   3
 10 Thomas, Daniel               Umass Boston             23.82   4
 11 Martins, Alex                Umass Boston             24.16   1
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....Men 200 M Dash
 12 Robinson, Shariff            Emmanuel (Mass.)         24.19   4
 13 Carey, Christopher           Emmanuel (Mass.)         24.25   1
 14 Dietrich, Kurt               Umass Boston             24.42   4
 -- Clark, Walter                Unattached                 DNF   2

Men 400 M Dash
===================================================================
 NB Facility:   44.67  3/9/2024    Christopher Morales Williams, Un
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Monteiro, Elaijah            Umass Boston             52.12   2
          24.282 (24.282)      52.117 (27.835)
  2 Mishal, Omar                 Umass Boston             53.18   1
          25.760 (25.760)      53.180 (27.420)
  3 Roy, Eli                     Emmanuel (Mass.)         54.89   1
          26.106 (26.106)      54.884 (28.778)
  4 Puryear, Jahan               Emmanuel (Mass.)         55.05   1
          25.539 (25.539)      55.047 (29.508)
  5 Alexander, Mark              Front Runners NY         59.92   2
          29.440 (29.440)      59.911 (30.471)

Men 800 M Run
================================================================
 NB Facility:   1:45.26  2/4/2024    Mariano Garcia, Fuente Alam
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Coggins, Andrew              Tracksmith             2:00.12
          28.561 (28.561)      57.253 (28.692)    1:27.349 (30.096)    2:00.111 (32.762)
 -- Bausch, Ryan                 Emmanuel (Mass.)           DNF

Men 1 Mile Run
================================================================
 NB Facility:   3:52.71  2/14/2025   Steven Jackson, Boston Coll
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Logan, Dane                  Calgary Spartans       4:27.07
          32.925 (32.925)    1:04.317 (31.392)    1:36.525 (32.208)    2:09.381 (32.856)
        2:43.398 (34.017)    3:18.132 (34.734)    3:52.747 (34.615)    4:27.065 (34.318)
  2 Denari, Nicholas             Dirigo RC              4:33.84
          33.715 (33.715)    1:05.867 (32.152)    1:39.309 (33.442)    2:14.154 (34.845)
        2:49.734 (35.580)    3:25.334 (35.600)    4:00.811 (35.477)    4:33.831 (33.020)
  3 Groff, Micah                 Umass Boston           4:53.52
          36.848 (36.848)    1:12.926 (36.078)    1:49.645 (36.719)    2:27.467 (37.822)
        3:04.288 (36.821)    3:41.957 (37.669)    4:18.891 (36.934)    4:53.518 (34.627)
  4 Bee, Martin                  Unattached             4:59.25
          36.946 (36.946)    1:13.173 (36.227)    1:49.934 (36.761)    2:27.798 (37.864)
        3:05.251 (37.453)    3:44.451 (39.200)    4:23.817 (39.366)    4:59.248 (35.431)
  5 Bausch, Ryan                 Emmanuel (Mass.)       5:12.98
          37.500 (37.500)    1:14.190 (36.690)    1:52.284 (38.094)    2:32.454 (40.170)
        3:13.371 (40.917)    3:55.058 (41.687)    4:36.115 (41.057)    5:12.972 (36.857)
  6 Inyatkin, Alex               Unattached             5:23.60
          38.494 (38.494)    1:16.045 (37.551)    1:54.847 (38.802)    2:36.517 (41.670)
        3:19.210 (42.693)    4:02.458 (43.248)    4:46.233 (43.775)    5:23.596 (37.363)
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Men 3000 M Run
================================================================
 NB Facility:   7:29.09  2/4/2024    Lamecha Girma, Ethiopia/Eli
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Samuel, Morgan               Naval Acad. Prep       9:05.11
          36.570 (36.570)    1:12.649 (36.079)    1:48.950 (36.301)    2:25.351 (36.401)
        3:01.874 (36.523)    3:38.331 (36.457)    4:14.886 (36.555)    4:51.632 (36.746)
        5:29.024 (37.392)    6:06.022 (36.998)    6:42.702 (36.680)    7:19.556 (36.854)
        7:56.212 (36.656)    8:31.527 (35.315)    9:05.106 (33.579)
  2 Preston, davis               Unattached             9:13.76
          36.281 (36.281)    1:12.347 (36.066)    1:48.671 (36.324)    2:25.034 (36.363)
        3:01.575 (36.541)    3:38.011 (36.436)    4:14.624 (36.613)    4:51.370 (36.746)
        5:28.709 (37.339)    6:06.305 (37.596)    6:43.835 (37.530)    7:22.224 (38.389)
        8:00.461 (38.237)    8:37.992 (37.531)    9:13.755 (35.763)
  3 Miller, Devin                Heartbreak            11:11.23
          39.195 (39.195)    1:19.666 (40.471)    2:01.021 (41.355)    2:43.153 (42.132)
        3:25.573 (42.420)    4:08.524 (42.951)    4:52.511 (43.987)    5:39.715 (47.204)
        6:28.425 (48.710)    7:17.285 (48.860)    8:06.383 (49.098)    8:54.723 (48.340)
        9:42.542 (47.819)   10:27.721 (45.179)   11:11.224 (43.503)

Men 60 M Hurdles
================================================================
 NB Facility:    7.35  2/4/2024    Grant Holloway, Gainsville, F
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 Farrell, Andrew              Naval Acad. Prep          8.71
  2 Riley, Justin                Umass Boston              8.80
  3 Dietrich, Kurt               Umass Boston              9.26

Men 4x400 M Relay
================================================================
 NB Facility:   3:02.35  3/9/2024    Arizona State, Arizona Stat
                         J Robinson, K Simpson, J Davis, G Felix
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Umass Boston  'B'                                   3:39.63
     1) Monteiro, Elaijah               2) Martins, Alex
     3) Groff, Micah                    4) Wiltshire, Melvin
          24.821 (24.821)      53.209 (28.388)    1:20.329 (27.120)    1:49.291 (28.962)
        2:16.923 (27.632)    2:46.311 (29.388)    3:11.715 (25.404)    3:39.627 (27.912)
  2 Umass Boston  'C'                                   3:39.72
     1) Mishal, Omar                    2) Huggins, Kevin
     3) Butler, Jailen                  4) Dietrich, Kurt
          25.626 (25.626)      52.962 (27.336)    1:20.206 (27.244)    1:47.634 (27.428)
        2:17.118 (29.484)    2:46.431 (29.313)    3:11.963 (25.532)    3:39.718 (27.755)
  3 Umass Boston  'A'                                   3:41.62
     1) Riley, Justin                   2) Caruso, Vincent
     3) Thomas, Daniel                  4) Feliz, Liam
          24.798 (24.798)      52.537 (27.739)    1:19.078 (26.541)    1:48.779 (29.701)
        2:16.827 (28.048)    2:46.103 (29.276)    3:11.993 (25.890)    3:41.617 (29.624)
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Men High Jump
==========================================================================
 NB Facility:   2.27m  3/9/2024    Romaine Beckford, Arkansas
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Johnson, Lorenzo             Unattached               1.98m    6-06.00
     1.63 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.01
        P    P    P    O    O    O  XXO  XXO  XXX
  2 Popoola, Mobolaji            Naval Acad. Prep         1.93m    6-04.00
     1.63 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98
        P    P    P    P    P   XO    O  XXX
  3 Feliz, Liam                  Umass Boston             1.88m    6-02.00
     1.63 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93
        P    P    O    O    O   XO  XXX
  4 Lisauskas, Ty                Unattached               1.83m    6-00.00
     1.63 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88
        P    O    O    O   XO  XXX

Men Pole Vault
==========================================================================
 NB Facility:   5.70m  3/8/2024    Daniel Keaton, Kentucky
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Woo, Mitchell                Unattached               4.10m   13-05.25
     2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P  XXO    O    O  XXX
  2 Haber, Nathan                Emmanuel (Mass.)         3.50m   11-05.75
     2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65
        P    P  XXO    O    O    O  XXO  XXX
  3 Puryear, Jahan               Emmanuel (Mass.)         2.75m    9-00.25
     2.60 2.75 2.90
        O    O  XXX
 -- Hoff, Kavin                  Naval Acad. Prep            NH
     2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.95 4.10 4.25 4.40 4.45
        P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P    P  XXX

Men Long Jump
==========================================================================
 NB Facility:   8.40m  3/8/2024    Wayne Pinnock, Arkansas
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Butler, Jailen               Umass Boston             5.91m   19-04.75
      FOUL  5.65m  3.40m  FOUL  5.83m  5.91m

Men Triple Jump
==========================================================================
 NB Facility:   16.76m  3/9/2024    Russell Robinson, Miami
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Morgan, Nathan               Emmanuel (Mass.)        12.43m   40-09.50
      12.05m  FOUL  12.12m  12.43m  11.90m  FOUL
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Men Shot Put
==========================================================================
 NB Facility:   21.05m  3/9/2024    Tarik Robinson-O'Hagan, Ole Miss
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Zahra, Tyler                 Naval Acad. Prep        15.38m   50-05.50
      13.96m  14.47m  14.34m  14.05m  15.38m  15.08m
  2 Saint-Victor, Areno          Umass Boston            13.26m   43-06.00
      FOUL  11.08m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  13.26m
  3 Alofe, Olutemi               Umass Boston            12.42m   40-09.00
      10.79m  10.78m  12.42m  12.13m  10.60m  FOUL
  4 Richards, Neville            Umass Boston            12.07m   39-07.25
      11.98m  12.07m  11.33m  11.85m  11.76m  11.96m
  5 Guirguis, Ramez              Umass Boston            10.60m   34-09.50
      9.30m  8.76m  9.15m  9.63m  10.60m  9.29m
  6 Mcclain, Brock               Regis (Mass.)           10.33m   33-10.75
      9.86m  9.66m  9.70m  10.33m  10.15m  10.17m
  7 Salazar, Christopher         Regis (Mass.)            9.89m   32-05.50
      8.96m  FOUL  9.27m  FOUL  9.78m  9.89m
  8 McGahan, Griffin             Regis (Mass.)            9.83m   32-03.00
      9.83m  9.31m  9.50m  9.76m  9.07m  9.48m
  9 Debarros, Elmani             Umass Boston             8.25m   27-01.00
      7.61m  FOUL  8.25m

Men Weight Throw
==========================================================================
 NB Facility:   24.32m  3/7/2024    Kenneth Ikeji, Harvard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Saint-Victor, Areno          Umass Boston            14.61m   47-11.25
      FOUL  13.71m  FOUL  14.61m  FOUL  FOUL
  2 Alofe, Olutemi               Umass Boston            14.40m   47-03.00
      12.07m  12.67m  14.40m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
  3 Noel, Chase                  Unattached              13.72m   45-00.25
      FOUL  11.66m  13.25m  13.56m  13.44m  13.72m
  4 Richards, Neville            Umass Boston            13.11m   43-00.25
      12.44m  12.74m  FOUL  12.37m  10.33m  13.11m
  5 Guirguis, Ramez              Umass Boston            10.09m   33-01.25
      FOUL  10.09m  10.02m  FOUL  9.29m  9.64m
  6 Mcclain, Brock               Regis (Mass.)            9.78m   32-01.00
      8.30m  8.04m  8.77m  9.30m  9.71m  9.78m
  7 McGahan, Griffin             Regis (Mass.)            9.27m   30-05.00
      7.64m  FOUL  FOUL  8.12m  6.80m  9.27m
  8 Salazar, Christopher         Regis (Mass.)            8.28m   27-02.00
      FOUL  7.43m  8.28m  8.12m  7.79m  FOUL


